
HELM HILL WINTER LEAGUE - WHITESTONES 

SUPPORTED BY PETE BLAND SPORTS AND DIFFERENT STROKES 



U11 GIRLS

NUMBER NAME CAT CLUB TIME POSITION
0066 Lola Hodgson u11G Ambleside AC 0:08:15 1
0582 Romy Barron u11G Ambleside 0:09:28 2
0143 Mila Sillito u11G Helm Hill Runners 0:09:36 3
0900 Isla Mason u11G Helm Hill 0:09:45 4
0565 Iris Lodge u11G Settle Harriers 0:10:07 5
0355 Teigan Wilcock u11G Ambleside AC 0:10:37 6
0853 Izzy Lambert u11G Settle Harriers 0:10:40 7
0284 Sienna Bousfield-Evans u11G Settle Harriers 0:10:54 8
0467 Maya Zaboklicka u11G Furness Fell Runners 0:11:02 9
0864 Isabella Scanlon u11G Furness fell runners 0:11:04 10
0213 Flo Evans u11G Settle Harriers 0:11:19 11
0778 Isla Devlin u11G 0:11:29 12
0536 Nieve Stephenson u11G Ambleside AC 0:12:00 13



U11 BOYS

NUMBER NAME CAT CLUB TIME POSITION
0474 Calum McGoldrick u11B Settle Harriers 0:07:34 1
0096 Sean Wild -Garcia u11B Kendal athletics club 0:08:10 2
0299 Freddie Fretwell u11B Settle Harriers 0:08:13 3
0458 Luca Crawshaw u11B Bowland Fell Runners 0:08:28 4
0171 Callum Ainsworth u11B Helm Hill 0:08:54 5
0328 Bobby France u11B Settle Harriers 0:08:56 6
0334 Freddie Brown u11B Settle Harriers 0:09:05 7
0877 Thomas Akers u11B Otley AC 0:09:11 8
0052 Danny Nunns u11B Helm Hill 0:09:14 9
0475 Finlay McGoldrick u11B Settle Harriers 0:09:21 10
0329 Rowan Griffiths u11B Furness Fell Runners 0:09:30 11
0897 Finlo Davies u11B n/a 0:10:35 12
0324 Oliver Marshall u11B Ambleside AC 0:10:50 13



U13 GIRLS

NUMBER NAME CAT CLUB TIME POSITION
0584 Mila Barron u13G Ambleside 0:07:54 1
0016 Charlotte Richardson u13G Helm Hill 0:08:11 2
0427 Loppy Wadsworth u13G Helm Hill 0:08:32 3
0412 Olive Akers u13G Otley AC 0:08:36 4
0651 Freya Hodgson-Jones u13G Ambleside AC 0:08:44 5
0665 Rona Houston u13G Helm Hill 0:08:59 6
0571 Maisie Todhunter u13G Helm Hill 0:09:01 7
0087 Silvie Parsons u13G Helm Hill 0:09:08 8
0406 Lucy Ward u13G Settle Harriers 0:09:32 9
0615 Islay Atkinson u13G None 0:09:39 10
0104 Lana Fosker u13G Bowland Fell Runners 0:09:42 11
0055 Elodie Haslett u13G Helm Hill 0:10:18 12
0094 Maia Dacre u13G Helm Hill 0:10:47 13
0172 Jessica Ainsworth u13G Helm Hill 0:10:57 14
0780 Chloe Devlin u13G 0:11:15 15



U13 BOYS

NUMBER NAME CAT CLUB TIME POSITION
0466 Theo Zaboklicki u13B Furness Fell Runners 0:06:47 1
0310 Harri Tancrel u13B Helm Hill 0:07:12 2
0131 Charlie Hodgson u13B Helm Hill 0:07:40 3
0393 Kit Evans u13B Ambleside AC 0:07:44 4
0899 Harry Mason u13B Helm Hill 0:07:48 5
0848 Harry Lowde u13B Clayton Le Moors Harriers 0:07:57 6
0112 Lawrie Belshaw u13B Ambleside 0:08:01 7
0005 Rhys Price u13B Darlington Harriers 0:08:04 8
0444 Jonty Brodie u13B Helm Hill 0:08:05 9
0321 Arthur Smith u13B Ambleside AC 0:08:23 10
0637 Peter Butler u13B Ambleside AC 0:08:40 11
0670 Philip Bolland u13B Helm Hill 0:08:51 12
0839 George Bromley u13B Settle Harriers 0:09:06 13
0531 Stanley Atkinson u13B Helm 0:09:23 14
0212 Stanley Evans u13B Settle Harriers 0:09:35 15
0758 Kornel Devlin u13B 0:10:00 16
0187 Harry Gould u13B Unattached 0:10:52 17



U15 GIRLS

NUMBER NAME CAT CLUB TIME POSITION
0473 Mia McGoldrick u15G Settle Harriers 00:09:22 1
0775 Emmy Ranner u15G Helm hill 00:09:38 2
0004 Maisie Oddy u15G Keighley and Craven 00:10:03 3
0076 Fay Thomas u15G Helm Hill 00:10:04 4
0222 Rosie Scott u15G Ambleside 00:10:28 5
0585 Francesca Bagot u15G Settle 00:10:34 6
0491 Isabelle Jebb u15G Bingley harriers 00:10:45 7
0176 Katelyn Douglas u15G Leven valley ac 00:11:19 8
0562 Ava Brierley u15G Ambleside AC 00:12:13 9
0331 Lydia Benson u15G Settle Harriers 00:12:27 10



U15 BOYS

NUMBER NAME CAT CLUB TIME POSITION
0092 Sam Oldham u15B Leven Valley AC 00:09:05 1
0221 Joseph Green u15B Ambleside AC 00:09:19 2
0232 Evan Mulvany u15B Helm Hill Runners 00:09:25 3
0420 Edward Shawcross u15B Ambleside AC 00:09:34 4
0426 Cooper Wadsworth u15B Helm Hill 00:09:35 5
0251 Riley Scott u15B Leven valley 00:09:42 6
0890 Oscar Timbers u15B Keighley and Craven 00:09:54 7
0193 Henry Murray u15B Leven Valley 00:09:58 8
0250 Oliver Scott u15B Leven valley 00:10:00 9
0301 Thomas Iveson u15B Ambleside AC 00:10:32 10
0127 Carl Sanderson u15B Settle Harriers 00:10:40 11
0015 Aaron Richardson u15B Helm Hill 00:11:17 12
0612 Rowan Bradley u15B Ambleside 00:12:08 13



U17 GIRLS

NUMBER NAME CAT CLUB TIME POSITION
0570 Ellie Todhunter u17G Helm Hill 00:14:14 1
0611 Cara Bradley u17G Ambleside 00:15:31 2
0177 Ellen Douglas u17G Leven valley ac 00:16:18 3
0008 Emily MacPherson-Littler u17G Bowland Fell Runners 00:16:40 4
0583 Lucy Bagot u17G Settle 00:16:45 5
0517 Iona Barrowdale-Smith u17G Leven Valley AC 00:17:00 6
0204 Erin Munford u17G Dallam 00:19:14 7



U17 BOYS U13 GIRLS

NUMBER NAME CAT CLUB TIME POSITION
0119 Jack Sanderson u17B Settle Harriers 00:11:44 1
0502 Zeke Sumner u17B Ambleside AC 00:12:16 2
0215 Will Brayshaw u17B Helm Hill 00:12:20 3
0891 Jack Eccles u17B lancaster and morecambe 00:12:22 4
0040 Fraser Dunn u17B Helm Hill Runners 00:13:17 5
0425 Noah Wadsworth u17B Helm Hill 00:13:28 6
0309 Joseff Tancrel u17B Helm Hill 00:13:31 7
0048 Alex Speight u17B Helm Hill Runners 00:14:49 8
0905 Jonah Hughes u17B Helm hill 00:16:22 9
0077 Zach Thomas u17B Helm Hill 00:16:34 10
0569 Ben Todhunter u17B Helm Hill 00:16:42 11



U21 WOMEN U13 GIRLS

NUMBER NAME CAT CLUB TIME POSITION
#N/A #N/A



U21 MEN

NUMBER NAME CAT CLUB TIME POSITION
0476 James Bowen MU21 Ambleside AC 0:34:20 1
0091 Oliver Oldham MU21 Leven Valley AC 0:40:31 2
0416 Tom Ward MU21 Helm Hill 0:43:20 3
0361 Benji Grundy MU21 Wharfedale Harriers 0:54:38 4



OVERALL WOMEN

NUMBER NAME CAT CLUB TIME POSITION
0714 Rhiannon Douglas FSEN Border harriers 0:43:17 1
0364 Emma Kearsey FSEN Helm Hill Runners 0:43:22 2
0243 Bianca Dyer FV50 Helm Hill 0:44:38 3
0275 Jane Reedy FV40 Ambleside AC 0:45:10 4
0568 Lucie-EllenTodhunter FV40 Helm Hill 0:45:14 5
0103 Sophie Fosker FV40 Bowland Fell Runners 0:46:01 6
0501 Charlotte Seward FSEN Unaffiliated 0:46:19 7
0656 Steph Jones FV40 Ambleside ac 0:46:37 8
0249 Leanne Scott FV40 Leven valley 0:46:45 9
0768 Sarah Norman FV40 N/a 0:47:27 10
0343 Claire Kennedy FSEN 0:47:55 11
0686 Jenny Lyon FV40 Dallam RC 0:48:44 12
0374 Jayne Rigby FV40 Helm hill 0:48:52 13
0453 Debbie Copley FV50 Dallam Running Club 0:49:51 14
0010 Jo Cater FV50 Helm Hill 0:51:31 15
0051 Corrin Stock FSEN Helm Hill 0:51:40 16
0457 Rebecca Crawshaw FV40 BOWLAND FELL Runners 0:51:47 17
0392 Lauren Davies FSEN Helm hill 0:52:33 18
0148 Hazel Clark FV40 Helm Hill 0:54:02 19
0363 Esther Lambert FSEN Helm Hill 0:54:49 20
0511 Vicky Kirkwood FV50 Dallam 0:55:26 21
0205 Suzanne Budgett FV60 Horwich RMI Harriers 0:55:31 22
0397 Lynn Whittaker FV60 Wharfedale Harriers 0:56:17 23
0443 Paula Bowen FV50 Ambleside AC 0:56:21 24
0704 Kate Morley FSEN 0:56:25 25
0199 Wendy Dodds FV70 Dallam Running Club 0:56:38 26
0139 Jane Morgan FV60 Helm Hill 0:58:17 27
0657 Caroline D'Arcy FV50 Helm Hill 0:58:26 28



0468 Libby Dixon FV40 Ambleside AC 0:58:37 29
0709 Zoe Robinson FV40 Howgill Harrier 0:59:20 30
0365 Vicki Sherrington FV50 Helm Hill 0:59:58 31
0456 Denise Tunstall FV50 Durham Fell Runners 1:00:20 32
0645 Ruth Webster FV50 Non 1:01:56 33
0533 Debbie Thompson FV60 Eden runners 1:02:23 34
0679 Anna Stevens FV50 Helm Hill 1:04:34 35
0075 Katharine Shrine FV40 Helm Hill 1:04:54 36
0609 Dawn Bradley FV40 1:06:32 37
0715 Veronica Waller FV50 Dallam 1:07:08 38
0356 Rebecca Atkinson FV40 Howgill Harriers 1:07:30 39
0308 Alison Tancrel FV50 Helm Hill 1:09:00 40
0706 Sonja Vietoris FV60 Dallam Running Club 1:09:07 41
0293 Jill Gates FV60 Settle Harriers 1:11:34 42
0883 Felicity Aries FV60 Eryri Harriers 1:12:07 43
0432 Angela Burley FV60 Helm Hill 1:13:26 44
0223 Jayne Scott FV50 Helm Hill 1:16:16 45



OVERALL MEN

NUMBER NAME CAT CLUB TIME POSITION
0892 Jack Wright MSEN Ambleside AC 0:30:49 1
0895 Tom Simpson MSEN Ambleside AC 0:31:24 2
0065 Sam Burnstone MSEN Helm Hill 0:32:43 3
0314 Rupert Allison MSEN Dark Peak Fell Runners 0:33:30 4
0476 James Bowen MU21 Ambleside AC 0:34:20 5
0035 Peter Stock MSEN Helm Hill 0:35:06 6
0639 Phil Mather MV40 Lonsdale Fell Runners 0:35:21 7
0588 Michael Barron MSEN Ambleside 0:35:23 8
0278 Andy Fidrmuc MSEN 0:35:58 9
0548 Callum Lambert MSEN Unattached 0:36:13 10
0045 Jack Waterhouse MSEN Helm Hill 0:36:44 11
0506 Jethro Whitfield MV40 0:36:54 12
0552 Felix Barker MSEN Ambleside AC 0:37:16 13
0085 James Parsons MV40 Helm Hill 0:38:53 14
0244 Jacob Dyer MV50 Helm Hill 0:38:58 15
0725 Alistair Hanna MSEN Howgill Harrier 0:39:07 16
0529 James Byrne MV40 Ambleside AC 0:39:14 17
0889 Matt Fleming MSEN Kendal AAC 0:39:17 18
0658 Jack Wilcock MSEN St Orth 0:39:20 19
0414 John Evason MV40 Black Combe Runners 0:39:40 20
0759 Steve Devlin MV40 Swaledale runners 0:40:02 21
0307 Justin Tancrel MV40 Helm Hill 0:40:11 22
0478 David Yates MV40 0:40:23 23
0091 Oliver Oldham MU21 Leven Valley AC 0:40:31 24
0125 David Griffin MV60 Helm Hill Runners 0:40:37 25
0161 Peter German MV40 Helm Hill 0:40:47 26
0157 Andrew Douglas MV40 Helm Hill 0:40:51 27
0064 Matthew Swallow MSEN 0:42:47 28



0543 Rob Critchlow MV40 0:42:52 29
0044 Anthony Emmet MV40 Helm Hill Runners 0:42:57 30
0217 Tom Matthew MV50 Bowland 0:43:00 31
0614 Paul Atkinson MV40 None 0:43:19 32
0416 Tom Ward MU21 Helm Hill 0:43:20 33
0600 James Edwards MV40 Dallam 0:43:25 34
0747 Mike Berners-Lee MV50 Helm Hill 0:43:44 35
0514 Peter Lawson MSEN Howgill Harriers 0:43:49 36
0421 Alistair Shawcross MV40 Dallam 0:44:14 37
0054 Ray Gill MV60 Helm Hill 0:44:17 38
0313 Simon Thompson MV40 Keswick AC 0:44:18 39
0047 Chris Speight MV60 Helm Hill Runners 0:44:46 40
0340 John Embrey MV60 SROC 0:45:02 41
0587 Rob Bagot MV40 Settle 0:45:41 42
0206 Paul Revell MV60 FRA 0:45:44 43
0532 Graham Beaumont MV60 Dallam 0:45:56 44
0599 Paul Trott MV50 Helm Hill 0:46:36 45
0053 Brian Thompson MV60 Helm Hill 0:46:48 46
0710 Sean Robinson MV40 Howgill Harriers 0:47:12 47
0471 Tyron Lewis MV50 0:48:03 48
0522 Tom Willox MSEN Helm Hill 0:48:08 49
0677 Shaun Jackson MV50 Altrincham 0:49:04 50
0579 Andy Stokes MV70 Dallam 0:49:06 51
0082 Matt Davis MV40 Howgill Harriers 0:49:10 52
0748 Jack Taylor MSEN 0:49:12 53
0128 Tim Field MV50 Helm Hill Runners 0:49:14 54
0208 Mark Cottam MSEN None 0:49:16 55
0494 Andy Ward MV40 Settle Harriers 0:50:00 56
0196 Stuart Lockton MV60 Helm Hill Runners 0:50:02 57
0608 Stefan Bradley MV40 0:50:29 58



0417 Pete Ellwood MV50 Settle Harriers 0:51:15 59
0676 Craig Partridge MV50 Altrincham 0:51:38 60
0896 Neil Davies MV40 n/a 0:52:02 61
0361 Benji Grundy MU21 Wharfedale Harriers 0:54:38 62
0754 Steve Wathall MV60 0:54:46 63
0195 Tony Murray MV40 Leven Valley 0:55:13 64
0762 Richard Cater MV50 Helm Hill 0:55:20 65
0067 Simon Thomas MV40 Eden Runners 0:55:33 66
0351 David Downes MV60 Wcoc 0:57:57 67
0884 Shaun De Clancy MV60 Eryri Harriers 0:58:46 68
0226 Chris Heaton MV40 Lakeland Orienteering Club 0:58:56 69
0885 Andy Robinson MV60 Thanes Hare & Hounds 1:14:44 70
0559 Brian Carlisle MV60 1:16:08 71
0445 Phil Kirby MV70 Coniston 1:32:35 72



FV40 WOMEN

NUMBER NAME CAT CLUB TIME POSITION
0275 Jane Reedy FV40 Ambleside AC 0:45:10 1
0568 Lucie-Ellen Todhunter FV40 Helm Hill 0:45:14 2
0103 Sophie Fosker FV40 Bowland Fell Runners 0:46:01 3
0656 Steph Jones FV40 Ambleside ac 0:46:37 4
0249 Leanne Scott FV40 Leven valley 0:46:45 5
0768 Sarah Norman FV40 N/a 0:47:27 6
0686 Jenny Lyon FV40 Dallam RC 0:48:44 7
0374 Jayne Rigby FV40 Helm hill 0:48:52 8
0457 Rebecca Crawshaw FV40 BOWLAND FELL Runners 0:51:47 9
0148 Hazel Clark FV40 Helm Hill 0:54:02 10
0468 Libby Dixon FV40 Ambleside AC 0:58:37 11
0709 Zoe Robinson FV40 Howgill Harrier 0:59:20 12
0075 Katharine Shrine FV40 Helm Hill 1:04:54 13
0609 Dawn Bradley FV40 1:06:32 14
0356 Rebecca Atkinson FV40 Howgill Harriers 1:07:30 15



FV40 MEN

NUMBER NAME CAT CLUB TIME POSITION
0639 Phil Mather MV40 Lonsdale Fell Runners 0:35:21 1
0506 Jethro Whitfield MV40 0:36:54 2
0085 James Parsons MV40 Helm Hill 0:38:53 3
0529 James Byrne MV40 Ambleside AC 0:39:14 4
0414 John Evason MV40 Black Combe Runners 0:39:40 5
0759 Steve Devlin MV40 Swaledale runners 0:40:02 6
0307 Justin Tancrel MV40 Helm Hill 0:40:11 7
0478 David Yates MV40 0:40:23 8
0161 Peter German MV40 Helm Hill 0:40:47 9
0157 Andrew Douglas MV40 Helm Hill 0:40:51 10
0543 Rob Critchlow MV40 0:42:52 11
0044 Anthony Emmet MV40 Helm Hill Runners 0:42:57 12
0614 Paul Atkinson MV40 None 0:43:19 13
0600 James Edwards MV40 Dallam 0:43:25 14
0421 Alistair Shawcross MV40 Dallam 0:44:14 15
0313 Simon Thompson MV40 Keswick AC 0:44:18 16
0587 Rob Bagot MV40 Settle 0:45:41 17
0710 Sean Robinson MV40 Howgill Harriers 0:47:12 18
0082 Matt Davis MV40 Howgill Harriers 0:49:10 19
0494 Andy Ward MV40 Settle Harriers 0:50:00 20
0608 Stefan Bradley MV40 0:50:29 21
0896 Neil Davies MV40 n/a 0:52:02 22
0195 Tony Murray MV40 Leven Valley 0:55:13 23
0067 Simon Thomas MV40 Eden Runners 0:55:33 24
0226 Chris Heaton MV40 Lakeland Orienteering Club 0:58:56 25



FV50 WOMEN

NUMBER NAME CAT CLUB TIME POSITION
0243 Bianca Dyer FV50 Helm Hill 0:44:38 1
0453 Debbie Copley FV50 Dallam Running Club 0:49:51 2
0010 Jo Cater FV50 Helm Hill 0:51:31 3
0511 Vicky Kirkwood FV50 Dallam 0:55:26 4
0443 Paula Bowen FV50 Ambleside AC 0:56:21 5
0657 Caroline D'Arcy FV50 Helm Hill 0:58:26 6
0365 Vicki Sherrington FV50 Helm Hill 0:59:58 7
0456 Denise Tunstall FV50 Durham Fell Runners 1:00:20 8
0645 Ruth Webster FV50 Non 1:01:56 9
0679 Anna Stevens FV50 Helm Hill 1:04:34 10
0715 Veronica Waller FV50 Dallam 1:07:08 11
0308 Alison Tancrel FV50 Helm Hill 1:09:00 12
0223 Jayne Scott FV50 Helm Hill 1:16:16 13



MV50 MEN

NUMBER NAME CAT CLUB TIME POSITION
0244 Jacob Dyer MV50 Helm Hill 0:38:58 1
0217 Tom Matthew MV50 Bowland 0:43:00 2
0747 Mike Berners-Lee MV50 Helm Hill 0:43:44 3
0599 Paul Trott MV50 Helm Hill 0:46:36 4
0471 Tyron Lewis MV50 0:48:03 5
0677 Shaun Jackson MV50 Altrincham 0:49:04 6
0128 Tim Field MV50 Helm Hill Runners 0:49:14 7
0417 Pete Ellwood MV50 Settle Harriers 0:51:15 8
0676 Craig Partridge MV50 Altrincham 0:51:38 9
0762 Richard Cater MV50 Helm Hill 0:55:20 10



FV60 WOMEN

NUMBER NAME CAT CLUB TIME POSITION
0205 Suzanne Budgett FV60 Horwich RMI Harriers 0:55:31 1
0397 Lynn Whittaker FV60 Wharfedale Harriers 0:56:17 2
0139 Jane Morgan FV60 Helm Hill 0:58:17 3
0533 Debbie Thompson FV60 Eden runners 1:02:23 4
0706 Sonja Vietoris FV60 Dallam Running Club 1:09:07 5
0293 Jill Gates FV60 Settle Harriers 1:11:34 6
0883 Felicity Aries FV60 Eryri Harriers 1:12:07 7
0432 Angela Burley FV60 Helm Hill 1:13:26 8



MV60 MEN

NUMBER NAME CAT CLUB TIME POSITION
0125 David Griffin MV60 Helm Hill Runners 0:40:37 1
0054 Ray Gill MV60 Helm Hill 0:44:17 2
0047 Chris Speight MV60 Helm Hill Runners 0:44:46 3
0340 John Embrey MV60 SROC 0:45:02 4
0206 Paul Revell MV60 FRA 0:45:44 5
0532 Graham Beaumont MV60 Dallam 0:45:56 6
0053 Brian Thompson MV60 Helm Hill 0:46:48 7
0196 Stuart Lockton MV60 Helm Hill Runners 0:50:02 8
0754 Steve Wathall MV60 0:54:46 9
0351 David Downes MV60 Wcoc 0:57:57 10
0884 Shaun De Clancy MV60 Eryri Harriers 0:58:46 11
0885 Andy Robinson MV60 Thanes Hare & Hounds 1:14:44 12
0559 Brian Carlisle MV60 1:16:08 13



FV70 WOMEN

NUMBER NAME CAT CLUB TIME POSITION
0199 Wendy Dodds FV70 Dallam Running Club 0:56:38 1



MV70 MEN

NUMBER NAME CAT CLUB TIME POSITION
0579 Andy Stokes MV70 Dallam 0:49:06 1
0445 Phil Kirby MV70 Coniston 1:32:35 2


